CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LWB REFRACTORIES COMPANY		11/20/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnesita Refractories Company	
Street Address:	425 South Salem Church Road	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17408	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517312	TRIFOIL HEAT EXCHANGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 **Phone**: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAGR-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0528

Date:	10/21/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name to Magnesita Refr source=Change of Name to Magnesita Refr source=Change of Name to Magnesita Refr	actories Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0529

Entity #: 25440 Date Filed: 11/30/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

	Articles	of Amendment-Do (15 Pa.C.S.	mestic Corporation	
	-	Business Corporatio		4
Name Kelly L. My	yers c/o Magr	nesita	Document will be returned name and address you enthe left.	
Address 425 South S	Salem Church Roa	ad	←	
City York	State PA	Zip Code 17408	Commonwealt ARTICLES OF AMENDA	h of Pennsylvania
: \$70			T0933	560037
ring to amend its	e with the requireme articles, hereby state f the corporation is:	nts of the applicable proves that:	isions (relating to articles of amendr	nent), the undersign
LWB Refra	ctories Company			
2. The (a) add commercia correct the (a) Num	lress of this corporation	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City	Tice in this Commonwealth or (b) na enue is (the Department is hereby at is of the Department): State Zip PA 17408	me of its athorized to County York
2. The (a) add commercia correct the (a) Num 425 South S	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information per and Street Balem Church Rd.	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City	enue is (the Department is hereby at is of the Department): State Zip	thorized to County
2. The (a) add commercia correct the (a) Num 425 South S (b) Name c/o	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information ber and Street Salem Church Rd.	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City York stered Office Provider	enue is (the Department is hereby at is of the Department): State Zip	County York County
2. The (a) add commercia correct the (a) Num 425 South S (b) Name c/o	dress of this corporation of the commercial Registered office profollowing information of the commercial Register of Commercial Register of the commercial R	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City York stered Office Provider	enue is (the Department is hereby at its of the Department): State Zip PA 17408	County York County
2. The (a) add commercia correct the (a) Numl 425 South S (b) Name c/o 3. The statute 4. The date of 5. Check, and	dress of this corporation registered office profollowing information ber and Street Balem Church Rd. of Commercial Registered office profole of the commercial Registered of the commercial R	on's current registered offovider and the county of vn to conform to the record City York stered Office Provider was incorporated: Penns becember 22, 1941	enue is (the Department is hereby at its of the Department): State Zip PA 17408	County York County Law

2009 NOV 30 PH 20 49

PA DEFT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0530

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ring:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	rth in full, is as follows	
	poration is amended to read as follows: "1. The	
name of the corporation is: Magnesita Refract	ories Company."	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set f hereof.	orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede th	e original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	Auroration	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be	
	signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	20th day of November	
	2009	
	LWB Refractories Company Name of Cofficiation	
	a Dill	
	Signature	
	Vice President	
	Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0531

Docketing Statement (Changes)	BUREAU USE ONLY:	
DSCB:15-134B	Revenue Labor & Industry	
	Other	
	File Code Filed Date	
Part I. Complete for each filing:		
Current name of entity or registrant (survivor or new entity Lub Refractories Company	y if merger or consolidation):	
	ration/qualification date in PA: 12/22/41	
State of Inc: PA Federal EIN: 23-	Specified effective date, if any:	
Part II. Check proper box:		
Amendment (complete Section A) Merge	r, Consolidation or Division (complete Section B,C or D)	
Consolidation (complete Section C) Divis	on (complete Section D)	
Conversion (complete Section A & E) Corre	ction (complete Section A)	
Termination (complete Section H) Reviv	al (complete Section G)	
Dissolution before Commencement of Business (con	aplete Section F)	
Section A - Check box(es) which pertain to check box(es) w	_	
Registered Office: Number & street/RD numb	er & box number City State Zip County	
Purpose:		
Stock (aggregate number of share authorized):	Effective date:	
Term of Existence:	Other:	
Section B – Merger Complete Section A if any Merging Entities are: (attach sheet for additional m Name:		
Effective date: Inc./qual. date	in PA. State of Inc.	
Name:	Entity #, if known:	
Effective date: Inc./qual. date	in PA. State of Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 10/21/2011